RESOLUTION NO. 2023-07

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE CANVASS OF THE
2023 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION FOR THE CITY OF KAMAS

A Resolution of the City Council of Kamas City, canvassing the returns of the General Municipal
Election held on November 21, 2023 for the position of three City Council seats and declaring the

result thereof.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 20A-4-301(2)(a), the Mayor and the
Municipal Legislative Body constitutes the Board of Canvassers of the City of Kamas;

WHEREAS, on December 5, 2023, the Board met to canvass the election
returns of the 2023 City of Kamas General Municipal Election held November 21, 2023;

WHEREAS the election returns have been received and counted by the Summit County Clerk's
Office; and

WHEREAS the Board publicly canvassed the returns and determined the vote for each candidate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Canvassers of the City of Kamas,
Utah, as follows:

Section 1.  The City Council, of Kamas City, (The City), called an Election and directed
that it be held on November 21, 2023 as per Utah State Law, for the purpose of electing
three City Council seats to the City for a term of four years each (the Election).

Section 2. The Mayor and the City Council, acting as the Board of Canvassers, has
reviewed all matters and action taken relating to the Election and is ready to declare the

results thereof.

Section 3. Pursuant to the canvass of election returns, the Board finds that the following
votes were cast by the qualified voters of The City who voted in the Election:

Total ballots cast in the Election: 460
CITY COUNCIL

Total votes cast for Justin Reber 157
Total votes cast for Larry Gines 282
Total votes cast for Monica K. Blazzard 312
Total votes cast for Leslie C Staples 298

Page 1 of 3



Section 4. The City Council acting as the Board of Canvassers of the Election, finds,
determines, and declares the foregoing as accurate and the final results attached hereto as the
official results for the 2023 Kamas City General Municipal Election.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5" day of December, 2023.

KAMAS CITY

e

=
I\f,a‘tt/McCOrmizI( Mayor (

ATTEST:

—

Kim Peapock, City Recorder

Voting by the City Council: “Aye” “Nay”

Councilor M. Blazzard "_}c\ﬂ%ﬂ\'
Councilor Darcey

Councilor J. Blazzard

Councilor Todd

Councilor Bateman - Abggnt

Naaly
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KAMAS CITY OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS
2023 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

BALLOTS

Total number of registered voters Kamn12:10:
Total number of registered voters Kams12:25:

Total number of registered voters:

Total ballots cast Kamn12:10:
Total ballots cast Kamn12:25:
Total ballots cast:

Percent of votes cast Kamn12:10:
Percent of votes cast Kams12:25:

PROVISIONAL BALLOTS
Provisional Ballots Issued:
Provisional Ballots Qualified:
Provisional Ballots Disqualified:
Percentage Counted:

BALLOTS NOT COUNTED
Post-marked after Deadline:
Unsigned:

Signature didn’t match:

Total:

NOVEMBER 21, 2023
OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

KAMAS CITY COUNCIL
Monica K. Blazzard

Leslie C Staples

Larry Gines

Justin Reber

Total Votes Cast:

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

CERTIFICATION

587
497
1,084

236
224
460

40.2%
45.07%

—_ 00 O O

00%

o= =N

TOTAL

YOTES VOTE %

312 29.74%
298 28.41%
282 26.88%
157 14.97%
1,049 100%

6

274

1,380

We, the undersigned members of the Board of Canvass for the 2023 General Municipal Election

do hereby certify these to be the official returns for the Kamas City General Municipal Election held on

November 21, 2023.

e

N/A

(Mfm McCormipl( or
GO

Monica Blazzard, Councilor

Yl

VA

Gyl

J% Blazzard, Councilor

, Councilor

Dated this 5" day of December, 2023

Jessica Bateman, Councilor
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KAMAS CITY

Municipal General Election Ballot Report for Kamas City
11/21/23

Number of Ballots Cast: 460

Number of Ballots Not Counted:

Post-marked after Deadline 2
Signature didn’t match 1
Unsighed 1
Total: 4
No Ballot ID
(all primaries) 1

Provisional Ballots
Provisional Ballots Issued 0

The information contained in this Primary Ballot Report and the attached State Canvass
Report Form, the Ballot Statistics Reconciliation Report, the Summary Results Report,
and the Precinct Table Report is accurate.

m December 5, 2023

Eve Furse
Summit County Clerk




Summit County
Municipal General Election

November 21, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Kamas Summary Results Report

Kamas City Council Member
Vote For 3

MONICA K. BLAZZARD

LESLIE C STAPLES

LARRY GINES

JUSTIN REBER

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

312
298
282
157

1.049

274

1,380

VOTE %

29.74%
28.41%
26.88%
14.97%

100.00%

2023 General Election Kamas Summary - 12/04/2023 04:39PM
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